
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Sunday, 12 June 2022

P 4/5 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 RUTLAND FRED Last start placegetter GUN, 26/05/2022, R9, P 2P 3P 2P 4/1/2M. Ruttley 544420 6/5234

 2 WONDER WOOLLY 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 02/06/2022, R9, P 2P 1P 4P 4/1/2M. Munn 525565 11/3207

 3 GULGONG FLYER 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 02/06/2022, R9, P 3P 5C 4C 4/1/2A. Barrass 534232 9/1200

 4 CASH BANDIT Dropping in grade GUN, 29/05/2022, R7, P 5P 8P 6P 4/1/2N. Hand 532288 9/7178

 5 RUTLAND BELLA 1 Weighted points score GUN, 26/05/2022, R7, P 2P 1P 1P 4/1/2M. Ruttley 542938 7/4282

 6 CINCINNATI GIRL Weighted points score RIS, 13/04/2022, R4, Y 2Y 8P 2P 4/1/1W. Wakem 530613 9/4264

 7 SUPER START 3 Weighted points score GUN, 02/06/2022, R12, M 6M 1P 3P 4/1/2M. Munn 508704 20/4238

 8 MAGIC FLAME 3 Weighted points score GUN, 05/06/2022, R5, P 4P 5C 1C 4/1/2M. Ivers 545351 9/1227

 9 MOON SHINE Weighted points score GUN, 02/06/2022, R10, P 8P 4P 4P 4/1/1G. Muller 538005 7/4183

 10 GREEK BOMBSHELL Weighted points score GUN, 29/05/2022, R6, P 6P 6P 5P 4/1/1W. Marmara 498264 30/23154

 11 CINDY CAIRN DO 2 Last start winner BGC, 29/05/2022, R3, 3 1P 2P 3P 5/3D. Campbell 537763 2/1189

 12 SONGAR VALENTINE 2 Last start winner BGC, 29/05/2022, R11, 3 1P 6P 6P 5/2D. Campbell 528642 4/2111

 13 COME ON BLOCKER Last start winner GUN, 26/05/2022, R2, P 1P 7P 7P 5/4W. Marmara 550570 1/088

 14 TRALEE REVENGE 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 05/06/2022, R9, P 2P 1P 6P 5/2M. Mabbott 550015 4/2219

 15 SPOT OF RUM 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 05/06/2022, R8, P 3P 6P 1P 5/3R. Ryan 542199 3/1216

 16 DOTTI TARO Last start placegetter GUN, 05/06/2022, R9, P 3P 6P 3P 5/2D. Foley 544659 3/2213

 17 ZIPPING PHOENIX Last start placegetter MAT, 30/05/2022, R4, P 2P 2P 4P 5/3J. Mackay 548194 2/1213

 18 LARSON'S LAD 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 05/06/2022, R11, P 2P 3P 8P 5/2B. Allen 541866 3/2201

 19 KINGSBRAE FLOW Last start placegetter CAS, 10/05/2022, R9, P 2P 2P 4P 5/4K. Miller 542892 2/0177

 20 BAWRUNGA DIVA Last start placegetter GUN, 05/06/2022, R1, P 3P 5P 2P 5/3M. Clarke 546259 2/1165

 21 BEST OF ALICE Last start placegetter GUN, 05/06/2022, R8, P 2P 1P 4P 5/3W. Marmara 550566 2/1159

 22 LEKTRA DISH Last start placegetter GUN, 05/06/2022, R12, P 2P 3P 4P 5/4M. Davidson 545995 1/0144

 23 SWIFT FOX Last start placegetter GUN, 26/05/2022, R3, P 3P 8P 4Y 5/4J. Eather 529277 5/091

 24 CAWBOURNE CHEW Last start placegetter GUN, 26/05/2022, R12, P 3P 7P 8P 5/3A. White 536451 4/187

 25 KITTY KEEN Last start Provincial winner NOW, 14/03/2022, R5, P 1P 1P 1P 5/2A. Syphers 543963 7/2294

 26 KARTER'S POTION Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 05/06/2022, R2, P 5P 4P 4P 5/4D. Howarth 507280 1/096

 27 BROCKIE GIRL Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 05/06/2022, R1, P 6P 8Y 1Y 5/4R. Dawes 549738 1/087

 28 BELLE ROYALE Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 05/06/2022, R11, P 5P 1Y 6P 5/4E. Thresher 539372 1/082

 29 DYNAMIC Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 05/06/2022, R8, P 6P 8P 8P 5/3A. Ivers 546581 2/166
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 30 BESTOW KEEPING Dropping in grade WAG, 03/06/2022, R3, P 5P 7P 3P 5/1B. O'Neil 541763 9/8171

 31 SON OF THIRTY Weighted points score GRA, 01/05/2022, R6, P 3P 1P 2P 5/1M. Landrigan 540250 8/3300

 32 MY MELANIE 2 Weighted points score IPS, 02/04/2022, R7, 2 2P 3P 3P 5/2D. Campbell 537753 4/2240

 33 FAKE PROMISES 2 Weighted points score GRA, 07/06/2022, R11, P 3P 2P 2Y 5/3R. Ulrick 537193 3/1224

 34 UNO KAYLA Weighted points score GUN, 05/06/2022, R9, P 5P 1P 1P 5/2A. White 547689 3/2222

 35 TOMMY CORTEZ 2 Weighted points score GUN, 05/06/2022, R10, P 6P 1P 2P 5/1H. Munn 536368 5/3198

 36 TWO FOUR RICO 2 Weighted points score GUN, 05/06/2022, R10, P 7P 3P 3P 5/2B. Allen 532833 4/2192

 37 ONLY A WINNER 1 Weighted points score GUN, 05/06/2022, R7, P 5P 6P 1P 5/2D. Howarth 525558 11/2190

 38 LOCH ME Weighted points score KEM, 28/05/2022, R4, Y 2Y 3Y 3M 5/1K. Ulrick 507450 10/4183

 39 NELLY ERSKIN 1 Weighted points score GUN, 02/06/2022, R12, M 4M 3P 2M 5/1T. Luke 517807 11/4179

 40 DAVETTE'S DIVA Weighted points score GUN, 26/05/2022, R4, P 5P 8P 2P 5/1K. Sills 527334 7/4171

 41 BLAZING FUTURE Weighted points score GUN, 29/05/2022, R4, P (FEL)P 2P 1P 5/4V. Pickering 541852 1/0171

 42 RED HOT PETA Weighted points score GUN, 26/05/2022, R7, P 8P 1P 2P 5/3R. Bray 532814 3/1169

 43 HEY BUDDY Weighted points score TAR, 06/04/2022, R11, P 7P 2Y 3P 5/2J. Lawson 538351 6/2162

 44 YOU KNOW ZIPPER Weighted points score GUN, 26/05/2022, R9, P 7P 3P 4P 5/1S. Noad 526511 8/6159

 45 SNOOT Weighted points score GAR, 28/05/2022, R12, P 5P 2Y 3Y 5/1J. Miles 539838 5/4152

 46 HIT IT BENNY Weighted points score TAR, 01/06/2022, R8, P 7P 7P 4P 5/1J. Lawson 538349 6/4150

 47 TYPHOON NELLIE Weighted points score GUN, 26/05/2022, R9, P 5P 5P 6P 5/1K. Sills 529808 9/6147

 48 SPARTAN QUEEN Weighted points score GUN, 05/06/2022, R3, P 5P 7P 1P 5/3R. Ryan 547531 2/1147

 49 RIVERINA IVY 3 Weighted points score GUN, 02/06/2022, R9, P 5P 3P 4P 5/3M. Munn 530602 7/1144

 50 MULBERRY MAN Weighted points score RIS, 04/06/2022, R7, Y 5Y 8P 1P 5/3E. Borg 544700 4/1144

 51 DUSTY ARMATREE Weighted points score GUN, 29/05/2022, R9, P 5P 2P 5P 5/4V. Pickering 542942 1/0141

 52 UNO ALASKA Weighted points score GUN, 05/06/2022, R8, P 5P 4P 4P 5/3A. White 547687 2/1138

 53 NO HARDY Weighted points score GUN, 25/04/2022, R7, P 6P (FEL)P 3Y 5/1J. Lawson 530612 8/6137

 54 MOLLY AND ME Weighted points score GUN, 05/06/2022, R9, P 7P 3P 4P 5/4W. Marmara 550569 1/0135

 55 SHERYN'S DREAM Weighted points score GUN, 05/06/2022, R2, P 5P 4P 2Y 5/3S. Craig 535396 3/1134

 56 ZIPPING STARSKY Weighted points score GAR, 03/06/2022, R6, P 4P 1P 3P 5/4J. Mackay 548195 1/0129

 57 HALLY MULWEE Weighted points score GUN, 12/05/2022, R9, P (FEL)P 8P 7P 5/3R. Dawes 525633 8/1125

 58 LYLA KEEN Weighted points score KEM, 21/05/2022, R6, Y 3Y 8P 1P 5/4K. Ulrick 543961 1/0125

 59 HECTON STREET 2 Weighted points score DUB, 21/05/2022, R2, P 6P 1P 2P 5/4P. Meredith 538419 1/0124

 60 OUR CHAP TOM Weighted points score GUN, 26/05/2022, R10, P 5P 7P 5P 5/3R. Bray 532812 3/1123
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 61 MR. CASH Weighted points score DUB, 07/05/2022, R4, P 5P 3P 4P 5/1G. Pickering 499631 7/6117

 62 TRALEE ZIGGY Weighted points score GUN, 29/05/2022, R9, P 4P 7P 1P 5/4M. Mabbott 547924 1/0116

 63 KINLOCH CUTIE Weighted points score GUN, 19/05/2022, R12, P 4P 4P 4P 5/4A. Verhagen 542226 1/0115

 64 PATIENT ROOSTER 3 Weighted points score GAR, 03/06/2022, R12, P 7P 6P 2P 5/1M. Mabbott 539076 5/4115

 65 WESTERN HERO 2 Weighted points score GUN, 02/06/2022, R10, P 6P 4P 3P 5/1G. Pickering 533646 15/8114

 66 MISS ELLIE Weighted points score GUN, 05/06/2022, R2, P 7P 6P 6P 5/4M. Clarke 534200 2/0110

 67 TYPHOON JED Weighted points score GUN, 02/06/2022, R12, M 8M 7P 6M 5/2F. Sills 491887 8/2107

 68 DEB'S BABY Weighted points score GUN, 12/05/2022, R9, P 7P 6P 5Y 5/2R. Ryan 538372 4/2105

 69 PEPPER SAUCE Weighted points score GUN, 05/06/2022, R9, P 4P 1P 6P 5/4C. Rosier 549288 1/0105

 70 BANOFFEE DREAM Weighted points score GUN, 19/05/2022, R5, P 6P 3P 8P 5/4B. Phillips 498354 3/0100

 71 WHAT'S TO COME Weighted points score COO, 15/05/2022, R3, Y 5Y 8P 5P 5/4M. Clarke 534214 4/0100

 72 I'M DUSTY Weighted points score GUN, 05/06/2022, R8, P 6P 3Y 4Y 5/4E. Thresher 535753 1/099

 73 MIGHTY SCARLETT Weighted points score RIS, 13/03/2022, R3, Y 4Y 6P 7P 5/2B. O'Neil 541387 3/297

 74 SOUTHWOOD MIA Weighted points score GUN, 26/05/2022, R5, P 5P 5Y 4Y 5/3S. Howarth 478485 4/193

 75 WHITE SNAKE 2 Weighted points score IPS, 05/04/2022, R6, 3 5P 5P 7P 5/4D. Campbell 537757 1/092

 76 RUTLAND GEORGIA Weighted points score GUN, 26/05/2022, R8, P 5P 1P 5P 5/4M. Ruttley 542935 1/088

 77 FIRE FLY ANGEL Weighted points score GUN, 05/05/2022, R4, P 7P 7Y 6P 5/1K. Anderson 532389 6/584

 78 CRACKLES STREET 1 Weighted points score DUB, 17/05/2022, R8, P 7P 4P 4P 5/4P. Meredith 538423 1/084

 79 JUSTICE SERVED Weighted points score GUN, 26/05/2022, R12, P 4P 6P 8P 5/1T. Trappett 538099 4/378

 80 BOCKEY Weighted points score GAR, 14/05/2022, R4, P 6P 8P 4P 5/1G. Edmunds 530647 9/878

 81 TRALEE ACE Weighted points score GAR, 03/06/2022, R10, P 7P 7P 7M 5/4M. Mabbott 517804 6/077

 82 SUGAR HIT TOBY Weighted points score GAR, 28/05/2022, R6, P 6P 7P 5P 5/4L. Kilby 532139 1/075

 83 DEADLY REDEEMER Weighted points score DUB, 21/05/2022, R6, P 8P 8P 6P 5/1T. Trappett 547418 4/366

 84 WICKED ILLUSION Weighted points score GUN, 29/01/2022, R12, P 7P 6P 7P 5/4T. Trappett 534442 1/063

 85 REMEMBER THAT Weighted points score GUN, 24/02/2022, R9, P 8P 8P 8P 5/1G. Wilkinson 493409 7/354

 86 SUNSET BEAU Weighted points score GUN, 29/05/2022, R10, P 8P 7P 8P 5/3R. Ryan 542719 2/154
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 1 MAGIC JANET Grade order Grade 4 1P 1P 2P 4/1/2S. Noad 548499 5/4276

 2 TURBO POWER Grade order Grade 5 1P 2P 2P 5/2S. Atkins 548795 4/2252

 3 TURBO WORM Grade order Grade 5 1P 3P (FEL)P 5/1J. Bush 544707 5/3231

 4 GATE SAID NO Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 8P 5/1B. Allen 541871 4/3225

 5 RUBY TARO Grade order Grade 5 1P 2P 1P 5/2J. Foley 544656 3/2222

 6 TRALEE REVENGE 2 Grade order Grade 5 2P 1P 6P 5/2M. Mabbott 550015 4/2219

 7 DANIEL DUGONG Grade order Grade 5 1P 2P 3P 5/3A. Ivers 546955 2/1218

 8 SHANLYN TRACY Grade order Grade 5 1P 3P 6Y 5/3C. Cameron 535372 2/1153

 9 FASCINATE DONALD Grade order Grade 5 2P 6Y 4P 5/1B. Davis 543674 4/3141

 10 MUFFLER Grade order Grade 5 1P 5P 6P 5/1M. Mabbott 540941 5/3132
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 1 DANCE A TANGO Weighted points score GUN, 19/05/2022, R7, P 4P 1P 8P 1/1G. Muller 530427 14/10254

 2 MULGOWIE BELLE 4 Last start placegetter BGC, 29/05/2022, R6, 3 3P 6P 8P 2/1/1D. Campbell 537756 8/6183

 3 ZIPPING BINDI Weighted points score GUN, 05/05/2022, R6, P 7P 1P 3P 2/1/1M. Munn 538798 10/6290

 4 GOOD ODDS TIGER Last start winner BAT, 21/02/2022, R3, P 1P 1P 2P 3/1/2J. Barrass 531157 16/11270

 5 HOWDY SLIM Last start winner TAR, 11/05/2022, R7, P 1P 3P 4P 3/1/2S. Atkins 535366 9/7255

 6 GREEK TEMPTATION 2 Dropping in grade GUN, 29/05/2022, R7, P 7P 3P 7P 3/1/2W. Marmara 535622 8/7228

 7 SWIFT KEVIN 2 Weighted points score GUN, 02/06/2022, R10, P 3P 2P 5P 3/1/1G. Pickering 534560 21/10212

 8 DEATH VALLEY Weighted points score GUN, 29/05/2022, R3, P 7P 8P 1P 3/1/1T. Trappett 531637 7/6192

 9 RUTLAND FRED Last start placegetter GUN, 26/05/2022, R9, P 2P 3P 2P 4/1/2M. Ruttley 544420 6/5234

 10 WONDER WOOLLY 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 02/06/2022, R9, P 2P 1P 4P 4/1/2M. Munn 525565 11/3207

 11 GULGONG FLYER 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 02/06/2022, R9, P 3P 5C 4C 4/1/2A. Barrass 534232 9/1200

 12 CASH BANDIT Dropping in grade GUN, 29/05/2022, R7, P 5P 8P 6P 4/1/2N. Hand 532288 9/7178

 13 RUTLAND BELLA 1 Weighted points score GUN, 26/05/2022, R7, P 2P 1P 1P 4/1/2M. Ruttley 542938 7/4282

 14 CINCINNATI GIRL Weighted points score RIS, 13/04/2022, R4, Y 2Y 8P 2P 4/1/1W. Wakem 530613 9/4264

 15 SUPER START 3 Weighted points score GUN, 02/06/2022, R12, M 6M 1P 3P 4/1/2M. Munn 508704 20/4238

 16 MAGIC FLAME 3 Weighted points score GUN, 05/06/2022, R5, P 4P 5C 1C 4/1/2M. Ivers 545351 9/1227

 17 MOON SHINE Weighted points score GUN, 02/06/2022, R10, P 8P 4P 4P 4/1/1G. Muller 538005 7/4183

 18 GREEK BOMBSHELL Weighted points score GUN, 29/05/2022, R6, P 6P 6P 5P 4/1/1W. Marmara 498264 30/23154
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 1 YULUWIRRI GIRL Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 25/04/2022, R2, P 1P 2P 4P 5/4C. Cameron 541386 1/0128

 2 KINGSBRAE BOO Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts CAS, 03/05/2022, R3, P 1P 2P 7P 5/4K. Miller 550625 1/0116

 3 QUEEN WOK Weighted points score GUN, 02/06/2022, R2, P 1P 5/4M. Landrigan 552323 1/0151

 4 CRUZIN' ACE Weighted points score GUN, 02/06/2022, R5, P 1P 5/4M. Mabbott 551317 1/0151

 5 REDEEM ME Weighted points score GUN, 02/06/2022, R7, P 1P 5/4S. Atkins 552242 1/0151

 6 GO BEARS Weighted points score GUN, 02/06/2022, R6, P 1P 4Y 5/4R. Ulrick 552240 1/0110

 7 MY HACIENDA Weighted points score GUN, 02/06/2022, R3, P 1P 7Y 5Y 5/4V. Cleghorn 542225 1/094

 8 WINLOCK ALL OVER Last start placegetter GUN, 02/06/2022, R5, P 2P M/1A. Weekes 551256 0/0134

 9 HIS KEEN 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 02/06/2022, R4, P 2P 5P M/1A. Syphers 543966 0/096

 10 ROSA KADE 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 02/06/2022, R1, P 2P 5P M/1R. Bray 550021 0/096
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 1 SWIFT DYLAN 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 02/06/2022, R8, P 3P 1P 5P 4/1/2G. Pickering 528435 14/6219

 2 LEKTRA LITTLE 2 Last start placegetter WAG, 03/06/2022, R7, P 2P 1P 4P 4/1/2B. O'Neil 533918 13/5162

 3 RAGLAN VIPER 1 Dropping in grade GUN, 05/06/2022, R5, P 6P 7P 1P 4/1/2G. Pickering 526873 11/7240

 4 MAGIC FLAME 2 Dropping in grade GUN, 05/06/2022, R5, P 4P 5C 1C 4/1/2M. Ivers 545351 9/7227

 5 SUPER START 2 Weighted points score GUN, 02/06/2022, R12, M 6M 1P 3P 4/1/2M. Munn 508704 20/10238

 6 GULGONG FLYER 1 Weighted points score GUN, 02/06/2022, R9, P 3P 5C 4C 4/1/2A. Barrass 534232 9/6200

 7 CASH MAGIC Last start winner GUN, 02/06/2022, R11, P 1P 3P 1P 5/3N. Hand 543146 8/1270

 8 TYPHOON TONY Last start winner GUN, 02/06/2022, R10, P 1P 4P 6P 5/2K. Sills 529810 6/2183

 9 RUTLAND BELLA 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 26/05/2022, R7, P 2P 1P 1P 5/4M. Ruttley 542938 7/0282

 10 FAKE PROMISES 1 Last start placegetter GRA, 07/06/2022, R11, P 3P 2P 2Y 5/4R. Ulrick 537193 3/0224

 11 SWIFT KEVIN 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 02/06/2022, R10, P 3P 2P 5P 5/1G. Pickering 534560 21/3212

 12 SWIFT SHARON 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 05/06/2022, R4, P 2P 7P 5P 5/4V. Pickering 542218 2/0105

 13 BOURDAIN 2 Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 02/06/2022, R11, P 4P 5P 5P 5/4J. Barrass 541084 1/0111

 14 GREEK TEMPTATION 1 Weighted points score GUN, 29/05/2022, R7, P 7P 3P 7P 5/4W. Marmara 535622 8/0228

 15 SPOT OF RUM 1 Weighted points score GUN, 05/06/2022, R8, P 3P 6P 1P 5/3R. Ryan 542199 3/1216

 16 LARSON'S LAD 2 Weighted points score GUN, 05/06/2022, R11, P 2P 3P 8P 5/4B. Allen 541866 3/0201

 17 TOMMY CORTEZ 1 Weighted points score GUN, 05/06/2022, R10, P 6P 1P 2P 5/4H. Munn 536368 5/0198

 18 TWO FOUR RICO 1 Weighted points score GUN, 05/06/2022, R10, P 7P 3P 3P 5/3B. Allen 532833 4/1192

 19 MULGOWIE BELLE 3 Weighted points score BGC, 29/05/2022, R6, 3 3P 6P 8P 5/3D. Campbell 537756 8/1183

 20 NELLY ERSKIN 2 Weighted points score GUN, 02/06/2022, R12, M 4M 3P 2M 5/1T. Luke 517807 11/3179

 21 HADID Weighted points score BAT, 06/06/2022, R5, P 5P 7P 1P 5/3T. Nieuwendyk 537685 2/1158

 22 MURRURUNDI BOY Weighted points score GUN, 02/06/2022, R11, P 4P 4P 2P 5/4R. Dawes 542220 2/0156

 23 RIVERINA IVY 1 Weighted points score GUN, 02/06/2022, R9, P 5P 3P 4P 5/3M. Munn 530602 7/1144

 24 ZIPPING TRISH 2 Weighted points score GUN, 05/06/2022, R4, P 4P 7P 3P 5/4G. Muller 527376 1/0144

 25 HECTON STREET 1 Weighted points score DUB, 21/05/2022, R2, P 6P 1P 2P 5/4P. Meredith 538419 1/0124

 26 PATIENT ROOSTER 1 Weighted points score GAR, 03/06/2022, R12, P 7P 6P 2P 5/4M. Mabbott 539076 5/0115

 27 ROCK IT OUT Weighted points score GUN, 02/06/2022, R10, P 5P 1P 8P 5/3B. Wakem 529990 7/1114

 28 WESTERN HERO 1 Weighted points score GUN, 02/06/2022, R10, P 6P 4P 3P 5/1G. Pickering 533646 15/1114

 29 CRACKLES STREET 2 Weighted points score DUB, 17/05/2022, R8, P 7P 4P 4P 5/4P. Meredith 538423 1/084
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 1 SNOWY'S ENTITY 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 29/05/2022, R1, P 3P 3P 2P M/1J. Eather 539694 0/0122

 2 EXALTED FIRE Last start placegetter GUN, 29/05/2022, R1, P 2P 4P 3Y M/1V. Cleghorn 545204 0/094

 3 KARINYA GOZO Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GUN, 02/06/2022, R7, P

GUN, 29/05/2022, R2, P

DUB, 21/05/2022, R1, P

2P 2P 2P M/1J. Portelli 549415 0/0134

 4 SMOKE SHOW Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GUN, 02/06/2022, R2, P

DUB, 17/05/2022, R5, P

2P 5P 2P M/1T. Trappett 550482 0/0116

 5 OH BABY Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GUN, 02/06/2022, R3, P

GUN, 29/05/2022, R2, P

MOR, 09/04/2022, R1, Y

2P 3P 3Y M/1M. Clarke 540255 0/0104

 6 BROCKTON BOMBER 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 02/06/2022, R4, P 3P M/1K. Anderson 548355 0/0117

 7 GULGONG GANGSTER 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 02/06/2022, R2, P 3P M/1A. Barrass 541797 0/0117

 8 HIS KEEN 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 02/06/2022, R4, P 2P 5P M/1A. Syphers 543966 0/096

 9 DOMINANT GEM 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 11/05/2022, R2, P 7P 2P M/1S. Atkins 548798 0/088

 10 ETHICAL MISS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 02/06/2022, R5, P 3P 5P M/1K. Sills 544743 0/088

 11 TWO SUNS 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 02/06/2022, R6, P 3P 7P 4P M/1C. Rosier 549289 0/070

 12 MYRNIONG ABILITY 1 First start M/1B. O'Neil 539560 0/00

 13 AMBER LILLY First start M/1G. Muller 548161 0/00

 14 PIPE COVE First start M/1M. Mabbott 551316 0/00

 15 TRALEE BEAR 2 First start M/1M. Mabbott 547928 0/00

 16 BIG JUNIOR First start M/1B. Davis 550605 0/00

 17 BAMFORD First start M/1B. Davis 550609 0/00

 18 ORSON DUKE First start M/1L. Kilby 550904 0/00

 19 NULA'S GIRL 1 Weighted points score GUN, 02/06/2022, R7, P 7P 5P 4P M/1J. Eather 545292 0/094

 20 ALL ABOUT LAURA Weighted points score GUN, 02/06/2022, R6, P 5P 7P 5P M/1D. Harkin 537817 0/076

 21 SANKEY 2 Weighted points score GUN, 02/06/2022, R5, P 4P 5P M/1A. Ivers 546852 0/057

 22 ACOLA BLUE BELLE 1 Weighted points score GUN, 02/06/2022, R7, P 5P 6Y 6P M/1J. Barrass 541793 0/054

 23 BUSH KANGAROO 1 Weighted points score GUN, 02/06/2022, R6, P 7P 4P 5P M/1G. Wilkinson 541352 0/052

 24 SUPREME SWORD 2 Weighted points score DUB, 17/05/2022, R5, P 4P 8P 5P M/1G. Kilpatrick 547783 0/048

 25 MYRNIONG HABIT Weighted points score GUN, 19/05/2022, R2, P 8P 4P 7P M/1R. Bourke 537170 0/042

 26 ABSOLUTE BANTER 1 Weighted points score GUN, 02/06/2022, R5, P 8P 6P 8P M/1L. Mcmillan 548032 0/033

8 / 15Order Of Choice - Created Wednesday,  8 June 2022 - 10:01 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Sunday, 12 June 2022

P NG1-4 431 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 HUT SIX Last start Provincial winner GAR, 03/06/2022, R9, P 1P 4P 1P 3/1/2J. Taylor 537643 14/3297

 2 GOODWIN GRANGE Last start Provincial winner GOS, 07/06/2022, R11, P 1P 5P 6P 3/1/2B. Young 532483 16/8231

 3 WONDER WOOLLY 1 Weighted points score GUN, 02/06/2022, R9, P 2P 1P 4P 3/1/1M. Munn 525565 11/5207

 4 ONLY A WINNER 2 Weighted points score GUN, 05/06/2022, R7, P 5P 6P 1P 3/1/1D. Howarth 525558 11/5190

 5 SWIFT DYLAN 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 02/06/2022, R8, P 3P 1P 5P 4/1/2G. Pickering 528435 14/6219

 6 LEKTRA LITTLE 2 Last start placegetter WAG, 03/06/2022, R7, P 2P 1P 4P 4/1/2B. O'Neil 533918 13/5162

 7 RAGLAN VIPER 1 Dropping in grade GUN, 05/06/2022, R5, P 6P 7P 1P 4/1/2G. Pickering 526873 11/7240

 8 MAGIC FLAME 2 Dropping in grade GUN, 05/06/2022, R5, P 4P 5C 1C 4/1/2M. Ivers 545351 9/7227

 9 SUPER START 2 Weighted points score GUN, 02/06/2022, R12, M 6M 1P 3P 4/1/2M. Munn 508704 20/10238

 10 GULGONG FLYER 1 Weighted points score GUN, 02/06/2022, R9, P 3P 5C 4C 4/1/2A. Barrass 534232 9/6200
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Sunday, 12 June 2022

P 5 527 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SWIFT SHARON 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 05/06/2022, R4, P 2P 7P 5P 5/4V. Pickering 542218 2/0105

 2 UNGRACIOUS FIRE Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 05/06/2022, R4, P 6Y 1Y 6Y 5/4M. Felton-Cleghorn 545201 1/086

 3 HICKMAN Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 05/06/2022, R4, P 5P 7P 1P 5/4T. Nieuwendyk 540201 1/082

 4 SERENGETI Dropping in grade GUN, 05/06/2022, R5, P (FEL)P 6P 1P 5/1B. Wakem 538352 8/4214

 5 HERE COMES BUDDY Weighted points score GUN, 05/06/2022, R7, P 4P 2P 4P 5/2D. Hoskins 542371 5/2219

 6 AISLE BLUE Weighted points score GUN, 02/06/2022, R10, P 7P 1P 3P 5/2T. Trappett 529718 3/2183

 7 ICHABOD MUDD Weighted points score GAR, 28/05/2022, R11, P 5P 2P 7P 5/4J. Mackay 544333 2/0174

 8 BRANDY BEAUTY Weighted points score GUN, 05/06/2022, R5, P 5P 3P 5P 5/4M. Davidson 548377 4/0171

 9 RIVERINA IVY 2 Weighted points score GUN, 02/06/2022, R9, P 5P 3P 4P 5/3M. Munn 530602 7/1144

 10 ZIPPING TRISH 1 Weighted points score GUN, 05/06/2022, R4, P 4P 7P 3P 5/4G. Muller 527376 1/0144

 11 TRALEE BLAZE Weighted points score GAR, 14/05/2022, R5, P 5P 7P 1P 5/3M. Mabbott 538128 4/1127

 12 BOURDAIN 1 Weighted points score DUB, 14/05/2022, R7, P 4P 5P 5P 5/4J. Barrass 541084 1/0111

 13 KILLARA BLEW Weighted points score GUN, 05/06/2022, R4, P 8P 5P 7P 5/4M. Clarke 538081 1/099

 14 WINDY PINES Weighted points score GUN, 02/06/2022, R8, P 4P 5P 7P 5/2T. Trappett 521368 5/393

 15 LOVELY WISH Weighted points score GUN, 02/06/2022, R8, P 6P 8P 6P 5/3G. Wilkinson 535033 3/166
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Sunday, 12 June 2022

P NG 527 CHCUP

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ZIPPING MASERATI Grade order Grade 1 1P 1P 1P 1/2J. Mackay 539873 17/12460

 2 LUCKY LANCE Grade order Grade 1 2P 3C 3P 1/2R. Ayres 532351 18/14376

 3 FANTASTIC RAVEN Grade order Grade 1 1P 5P 1P 1/2J. Mackay 529657 24/16300

 4 BULLET TRAIN Grade order Grade 3 3P 2P 4P 3/1/2J. Taylor 537645 11/5309

 5 IRINKA MOLLY Grade order Grade 3 4P 4C 3C 3/1/1R. Smith 533651 7/5228

 6 LEKTRA LAD Grade order Grade 4 3P 6P 1P 4/1/1M. Davidson 545992 9/3358

 7 TINY KEEN Grade order Grade 4 3P 3P 1P 4/1/2A. Syphers 543965 11/4306

 8 DEVIL DODGER Grade order Grade 4 2P 6P 2P 4/1/2T. Nieuwendyk 540203 6/5264

 9 FAT BOY'S DREAM Grade order Grade 5 1P 2P 1P 5/1J. Mackay 548365 7/3270

 10 BELL TOLLER Grade order Grade 5 2P 3P 3P 5/2M. Ivers 545350 3/2216
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Sunday, 12 June 2022

P M 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 GULGONG GANGSTER 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 02/06/2022, R2, P 3P M/1A. Barrass 541797 0/0117

 2 BROCKTON BOMBER 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 02/06/2022, R4, P 3P M/1K. Anderson 548355 0/0117

 3 ROSA KADE 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 02/06/2022, R1, P 2P 5P M/1R. Bray 550021 0/096

 4 TWO SUNS 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 02/06/2022, R6, P 3P 7P 4P M/1C. Rosier 549289 0/070

 5 SUDOKU MUSTANG Last start placegetter GUN, 26/05/2022, R2, P 2P 8P 7P M/1R. Bourke 535567 0/070

 6 TIRI UGG Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 19/05/2022, R1, P 6P 5Y 2P M/1A. Verhagen 550350 0/090

 7 DOMINANT GEM 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 11/05/2022, R2, P 7P 2P M/1S. Atkins 548798 0/088

 8 IRONDALE ZULU Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 07/04/2022, R2, P 4P 8P 3P M/1T. Trappett 542408 0/073

 9 MYRNIONG ABILITY 2 First start M/1B. O'Neil 539560 0/00

 10 DAISY A DAY First start M/1G. Wilkinson 544917 0/00

 11 TRALEE BEAR 1 First start M/1M. Mabbott 547928 0/00

 12 MANILA QUEEN Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 02/06/2022, R6, P 5Y 6P M/1R. Ryan 551798 0/048

 13 SUPREME SWORD 1 Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 02/06/2022, R4, P 4P 8P 5P M/1G. Kilpatrick 547783 0/048

 14 DEADLY AMBITION Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 02/06/2022, R4, P 7P 6Y M/1R. Ryan 542139 0/039

 15 QUICK CASH Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 02/06/2022, R7, P 8P 8P 8P M/1N. Hand 543147 0/027

 16 OUR BLUE ROSA Unplaced after 1 start GUN, 02/06/2022, R7, P 4P M/1K. Anderson 550014 0/058

 17 AUSSIE TRICKSTER Unplaced after 1 start GUN, 02/06/2022, R3, P 4P M/1B. Davis 550606 0/058

 18 NULA'S GIRL 2 Weighted points score GUN, 02/06/2022, R7, P 7P 5P 4P M/1J. Eather 545292 0/094

 19 CAMOOWEAL Weighted points score MOR, 16/04/2022, R4, Y 5Y 4Y 4Y M/1M. Clarke 526183 0/074

 20 COSMIC BABY Weighted points score GUN, 12/05/2022, R1, P 6P 4P 8P M/1E. Thresher 536203 0/070

 21 HE MAYBE Weighted points score TAR, 01/06/2022, R1, P 7P 8P 4P M/1J. Lawson 538353 0/068

 22 BLAZING BOB Weighted points score GUN, 02/06/2022, R1, P 4P 4P M/1M. Landrigan 552320 0/061

 23 DYNAMIC BELLE Weighted points score GUN, 07/04/2022, R8, P 7P 8P 8P M/1E. Thresher 539373 0/058

 24 SANKEY 1 Weighted points score GUN, 02/06/2022, R5, P 4P 5P M/1A. Ivers 546852 0/057

 25 ACOLA BLUE BELLE 2 Weighted points score GUN, 02/06/2022, R7, P 5P 6Y 6P M/1J. Barrass 541793 0/054

 26 BUSH KANGAROO 2 Weighted points score GUN, 02/06/2022, R6, P 7P 4P 5P M/1G. Wilkinson 541352 0/052

 27 MOONSHINE MAN Weighted points score GUN, 02/06/2022, R6, P 6P 5P M/1M. Clarke 549096 0/048

 28 LEVELS TO IT Weighted points score DAP, 19/05/2022, R2, P 7P 5P 8Y M/1J. Osborn 544966 0/045

 29 LENNY BOY Weighted points score GUN, 02/06/2022, R7, P 8P 4P M/1S. Howarth 541354 0/044

 30 ABSOLUTE BANTER 2 Weighted points score GUN, 02/06/2022, R5, P 8P 6P 8P M/1L. Mcmillan 548032 0/033

 31 CENT WEST Weighted points score GUN, 02/06/2022, R1, P 7P 8P M/1J. Taylor 546586 0/030
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Sunday, 12 June 2022

P M 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Sunday, 12 June 2022

P 4 527 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SWIFT DYLAN 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 02/06/2022, R8, P 3P 1P 5P 4/1/2G. Pickering 528435 14/6219

 2 LEKTRA LITTLE 1 Last start placegetter WAG, 03/06/2022, R7, P 2P 1P 4P 4/1/2B. O'Neil 533918 13/5162

 3 RAGLAN VIPER 2 Dropping in grade GUN, 05/06/2022, R5, P 6P 7P 1P 4/1/2G. Pickering 526873 11/7240

 4 MAGIC FLAME 1 Dropping in grade GUN, 05/06/2022, R5, P 4P 5C 1C 4/1/2M. Ivers 545351 9/7227

 5 SUPER START 1 Weighted points score GUN, 02/06/2022, R12, M 6M 1P 3P 4/1/2M. Munn 508704 20/10238
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Sunday, 12 June 2022

P M 527 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SNOWY'S ENTITY 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 29/05/2022, R1, P 3P 3P 2P M/1J. Eather 539694 0/0122
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